つ	1710	F
	1710	<i>S</i>

Form PTO-1595 (I ev. 06/04), OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

### 02-09-2005



U.S. Department of COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)					
T Docket No. 036263-441					
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and 1029366	ocuments or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  a) Turguy GOKER  b) Hoa Q. LE  c) Stephen C. COOPER	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Certance LLC  Internal Address:				
Execution Date(s) <u>a-c) January 12, 2005</u> Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Street Address: 1650 Sunflower Avenue				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
<ul><li>✓ Assignment</li><li>✓ Merger</li><li>✓ Security Agreement</li><li>✓ Change of Name</li></ul>	City: Costa Mesa				
Government Interest Assignment	State: CA				
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 92626				
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/985,443  Additional numbers atta	This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  Checked? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Robert E. Krebs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Thelen Reid & Priest LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: P.O. Box 640640	<ul><li>☑ Enclosed</li><li>☑ None required (government interest not affecting title)</li></ul>				
City: San Jose					
State; CA Zip: <u>95164-0640</u>	8. Payment Information				
Phone Number : 408.292.5800	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Fax Number: 408.287.8040	b. Deposit Account Number				
Email Address:	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature :					

9. Signature:

01 FC:8021

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Robert E. Krebs, reg. no. 25,885 00000129 a 0985/43 erson Signing 02/08/2005 DBYRNE

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignmen Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket No. 036263-441

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Turguy Goker, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 456 Santa Dominga, Solana Beach, CA 92075, Hoa Q. Le, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1026 N. Antonio Circle, Orange, CA 92869 and Stephen C. Cooper, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 2120 Aster Place, Costa Mesa, CA 92627, have invented a "System and Method for Controlling the Speed of a Tape Drive" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on November 10, 2004, serial no. 10/985,443; and

WHEREAS, Certance LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a place of business located at 1650 Sunflower Avenue, Costa Mesa, CA 92626, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Turguy Goker, Hoa Q. Le and Stephen C. Cooper, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Certance LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Certance LLC, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

SV #192091 v1

PATENT REEL: 016229 FRAME: 0305

# [ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re:	U.S.	Patent	Application	entitled:	System and	Method for	· Controlling	g the Speed (	of a T	Гаре
Driv	/e									
-		-	<b>~</b> 1							

Inventor: Turguy Goker

WITNESS MY HAND at	COSTA Me		
day o	f (city, state) (month)	, <u>2005</u> . (year)	
Lunguy Goker Turguy Goker			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF CRANGE	) ) ss. )		
known to me (or proved to me name is/are subscribed to the we executed the same in his/her/th	on the basis of satisfactory or within instrument and acknowled wir authorized capacities, and	, before me, lly appeared Turguy Goker, personalicevidence) to be the person/s whose wledged to me that he/she/they and that by his/her/their signature/s on ich the person/s acted, executed the	

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JENNIFER K. HEISS
Commission # 1451396
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Nov 30, 2007

SV #192091 v1

#### [ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent	Application	entitled: S	System and	Method fo	r Controlling	the Speed	of a Tape
Drive							

Inventor: Hoa Q. Le

WITNESS MY HAND	at CUSTA	Mesa	celifornia, this
(date)	_ day of	(city, state)	
	0 0		
Hoa Q. Le			

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

On this 12th day of Janazy, 7005, before me, 2005 A Notary Public, personally appeared Hoa Q. Le, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person/s whose name is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacities, and that by his/her/their signature/s on the instrument the person/s or the entity upon behalf of which the person/s acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JENNIFER K. HEISS Commission # 1451396 **Orange County** 

SV #192091 v1

# [ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Applica Drive Inventor: Stephen C. Co		stem and Method	for Controlling the	Speed of a Tape
WITNESS MY HAND	at <u> </u>	(city, state)  JANUARY  (month)	ALIFORNIA  , LOOS (year)	, this 
Stephen C. Cooper	woo.			
STATE OF CALIFORN		) ) ss. )		
On this 12+h  Consider K. Heis  personally known to me  whose name is/are subsc  executed the same in his the instrument the perso instrument.	day of, a Nota (or proved to meribed to the with with the ir autho	ne on the basis of sai hin instrument and a rized capacities, and	tisfactory evidence) acknowledged to me I that by his/ <del>her/the</del> i	to be the person/ <del>s</del> that he/ <del>shc/they</del> r signature/ <del>s</del> on
WITNESS my h	and and official	seal.		
Commission Notary Publi	R K. HEISS n # 1451396 c - California	Zei	NOTARY PUBI	LIC

SV #192091 v1

PATENT REEL: 016229 FRAME: 0308